



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.1908 OF 2024

Dr. Prabhati Rani Mishra and others ***Petitioner(s)***

Mr. A. K. Biswal, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and another ***Opp. Party(s)***

Mr. B. K. Ragada, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER
23.05.2024

Order No.

01.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Opposite Parties. Mr. Ragada, learned Additional Government Advocate appears on behalf of the State and waives the notice.
3. Notice be issued to the Opposite Party No.2 by Speed Post/Registered Post with A.D., fixing short returnable date. Requisites shall be filed within three working days.
4. List this matter on 19.07.2024.

(S.S. Mishra)
Vacation Judge