



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CRLMC No.1908 of 2024**

***Dr. Prabhati Rani Mishra and others*** .... ***Petitioner(s)***

Mr. J. Katakia, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha and another*** .... ***Opposite Party(s)***

Mr. S. Panda, ASC

**CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**12.03.2025**

**Order No.**

**05.**

1. Mr. Katakia, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the opposite party No.2 had approached the Orissa State Human Right Commission making the selfsame allegation and the proceeding has already been dropped on compromise terms. He also submits that since the parties have already settled their dispute, the present matter can also be disposed of in the same terms.
2. However, none appears for the opposite party No.2 at the time of call.
3. In the interest of justice, list this matter after two weeks.

***(S.S. Mishra)***  
***Judge***