



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.1908 of 2024

1) Dr. Prabhati Rani Mishra **Petitioners**
2) Kalpana Baral
3) Trinath Ku Swain
Represented By Adv. –
Mr. Anup Kumar Biswal,
Mr. Janmejaya Katikia

-versus-

1) State Of Odisha **Opposite Parties**
2) Subharajit Samanta
Represented By Adv. -
Laxmidhar Dash,p K
Mohanty,s Mohanty
Miss B.K. Sahu, AGA

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER
01.12.2025

Order No.

- 07.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. On the request of the learned counsel for the State, she is granted ten days' time to obtain the case diary, and she shall also obtain instruction as to whether any opinion of the expert body/medical board was sought for before filing the charge-sheet. In the event any such opinion has been obtained, a copy of such opinion also be placed before this Court on the next date.
 3. List this matter in the week commencing 05.01.2026.

I.A. No.1293 of 2024

4. Heard.
5. As an interim measure, it is directed that on an application



being filed by the Petitioner seeking adjournment before the learned trial court, learned trial court shall do well to adjourn G.R. Case No.257 of 2020 for a period of six weeks.

6. Issue urgent certified copy of this order as per Rules.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

Sisir