



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.1908 of 2024

Dr. Prabhati Rani Mishra
& Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Biswal, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Anr.

Opposite Party(s)

Mr. U.R. Jena, AGA

Mr. P.K. Mohanty, Adv

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

15.01.2026

Order No.

08.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. On the request of the learned counsel for the Opposite Parties, list this matter on 19.01.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing of this matter.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)

Judge